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Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street Length (km) Number of lanes Lane Kilometres Remarks
Nom de la rue Longueur (km) Nombre de voies | Kilométres de voies Remarques

PROVINCIAL - MUNICIPAL HIGHWAYS / ROUTES PROVINCIALES - MUNICIPALES

ARTERIALS & COLLECTORS / ROUTE DE GRAND COMMUNICATION & ROUTE COLLECTRICE (A)

Route 170: 5.449 2 3 4 17.350 0.724 X 2

(Milltown Boulevard/Boulevard, 5 3.147 X 3

King Street/Rue) 1.429 X 4
0.149 X 5

Route 151:

International Bridge Street/Rue 0.084 5 0.420

Interchange Ramps/Bretelles d'échangeurs:

Junction of Route 170 and Milltown Boulevard 0.117 2 0.234 0.117 X 2

/Intersection de la Route 170 et Boulevard

Milltown

Route 170 to Bridge S770/ 0.098 2 0.196

Route 170 en direction du pont S770

Junction of Route 170 and King Street / 0.129 1 0.129

Intersection de la Route 170 et Rue King

TOTAL A KILOMETRAGE/ 5.877 18.329

TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE A

LOCALS/LOCALE (B)

Route 740 1.377 3 4,131

Church Street/Rue 2.014 2 3 4.619 1.423 X 2
0.591 X 3

King Street/Rue 0.314 2 3 4 1.288 0.024 X 2

5 0.080 X 3

0.050 X 4
0.160 X 5
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Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street Length (km) Number of lanes Lane Kilometres Remarks
Nom de la rue Longueur (km) Nombre de voies | Kilométres de voies Remarques

Pleasant Street/Rue: 1.947 2 4 4.216 1.786 X 2

(Provincial Part/Partie Provinciale) 0.161 X 4

TOTAL B KILOMETRAGE/ 5.652 14.254

TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE B

LOCAL GOVERNMENT / GOUVERNEMENT LOCAL (C)

Abbot Street/Rue 0.545

Aberdeen Street/Rue 0.081

Albert Street/Rue 0.159

Armstrong Street/Rue 0.144

Beliveau Avenue/Avenue 0.242

Bell Avenue/Avenue 0.592

Birchwood Court/Cour 0.095

Boundary Street/Rue 1.355

Boundary Street Ext/Prolongement de la Rue 0.243

Brewer's Lane/Allée: 0.279

(2 sections/2 trongons)

Brook Street/Rue 0.288

Buchanan Street/Rue 0.123

Budd Avenue/Avenue 0.257

Burton Avenue/Avenue 0.234

Carleton Street/Rue 0.262
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Nom de la rue Longueur (km) Nombre de voies | Kilometres de voies Remarques
Cedar Street/Rue 0.149
Centre Street/Rue 0.126
Chipman Street/Rue 0.127
Chocolate Drive/Promenade 0.195
Churchill Street/Rue 0.531
Citizens Court/Cour 0.075
Clark Court/Cour 0.082
Cove Street/Rue 0.208
DeNully Court/Cour 0.108
Deacons Lane/Allée 0.334
Dennes Street/Rue 0.208
Dow Street/Rue 0.273
Duke Street/Rue 0.761
Eaton Street/Rue 0.101
Edwin Street/Rue 0.120
Elizabeth Street/Rue 0.157
Elm Park Avenue/Avenue 0.422
Elm Street/Rue 0.732
Garden Street/Rue 0.098
George Street/Rue 0.229
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Name of street
Nom de la rue

Length (km)
Longueur (km)

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Lane Kilometres
Kilométres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

Graham Avenue/Avenue

Green Street/Rue

Groom Street/Rue

Haley Street/Rue

Hamilton Lane/Allée

Hartford Street/Rue

Hawthorne Street/Rue
Hawthorne Street slip lanes to & from Rte 170
Hayman Avenue/Avenue

Hill Street/Rue

Hospital Exit/Sortie de I'hdpital
Kings Court/Cour

Kingsway Avenue/Avenue
Lindsay Lane/Allée

Lisgar Street/Rue

MacAdam Street/Rue

Main Street/Rue

Maple Street/Rue

Maplewood Court/Cour

Marks Street/Rue

0.18

0.110

0.126

0.148

0.082

0.219

1.252

0.058

1.296

0.759

0.106

0.133

0.224

0.093

0.445

0.126

0.902

0.330

0.078

1.068
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Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street
Nom de la rue

Length (km)
Longueur (km)

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Lane Kilometres
Kilométres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

McColl Street/Rue

Mclintee Lane/Allée

Mill Lane/Allée

Milltown Boulevard/Boulevard (Ext)
Moore's Lane/Allée

Murchie Avenue/Avenue

Nesbitt Street/Rue

Oaks Way/Voie

Pagan Street/Rue

Park Street/Rue:
(Parkwood Drive/Promenade)

Pine Street/Rue
Pine Wood Drive/Promenade

Pleasant Street/Rue:
(Municipal Part/Partie Municipale)

Porter Street/Rue

Prescott Court/Cour
Princess Street/Rue
Prince William Street/Rue

Progress Drive/Promenade

0.128

0.039

0.244

0.199

0.238

0.170

0.092

0.179

0.142

0.455

0.679

0.161

0.272

0.422

0.111

0.746

1.340

0.912
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Queen Street/Rue: 1.873
(East and West/Est et Ouest)

Queensway Way/Voie 1.285
River Street/Rue 0.107
Riverside Drive/Promenade 0.972
Rose Street/Rue 0.467
Ross Avenue/Avenue 0.260
Rushton Street/Rue 0.405
Saint James Street/Rue 0.108
Schoodic Street/Rue 0.273
School Street/Rue 0.448
Sinclair Street/Rue 0.166
Spring Street/Rue 0.538
Springwood Court/Cour 0.067
Sprucewood Court/Cour 0.089
St. Croix Street/Rue 0.229
Thompson Avenue/Avenue 0.606
Tilley Street/Rue 0.134
Todd Street/Rue 0.177
Union Street/Rue 2.265
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Veazey Street/Rue 0.379
Victor Street/Rue 0.115
Victoria Street/Rue 0.392
Wall Street/Rue 0.236
Watson Street/Rue 0.209
West Street/Rue 1.179
Young Street/Rue 0.203
TOTAL C KILOMETRAGE/ 37.381
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE C
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS/ROUTES PROVINCIALES
CONTROLLED ACCESS (D)
Church Street/Rue: 0.071 2 0.142

(Controlled Accesss/Accéss Limité)
(Beginning at the point on the centre line of the
travelled portion of Church Street at the St.
Stephen Town limits; thence in a southerly
direction along the centre line of Church Street
a distance of 67 metres./

Partant du point sur la ligne centrale de la
partie servant a la circulation de la rue Church,
situé aux limites de ville de St. Stephen, de I3,
en direction sud le long de la ligne centrale de

la rue Church sur une distance de 67 metres.)
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Date  2022-07-12

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street
Nom de la rue

Length (km)
Longueur (km)

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Lane Kilometres
Kilométres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

TOTAL D KILOMETRAGE/
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE D

P3 HIGHWAY KILOMETRAGE (1)

Transfield Dexter Highway

Route 1:
(St. Stephen Drive/Promenade)
(3 sections/3 trongons)

Interchange Ramps/Bretelles d'échangeurs:

Junction Route 1 and Route 3 (portion of ramp)
Intersection de la Route 1 et de la Route 3
(partie de la rampe)

Junction Route 1 and Route 740/Intersection
de la Route 1 et de la Route 740

Junction Route 1 and Hayman Avenue
(municipal street)Intersection de la Route 1 et
de l'avenue Hayman (rue municipale)

Junction Route 1 and Church Street
Intersection de la Route 1 et Rue Church

TOTAL | KILOMETRAGE/
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE |

0.071

5.213

1.960

0.604

0.719

0.369

8.865

0.142

36.491

3.213

1.008

1.024

0.396

42.132

0.707
1.253

0.200

0.404

0.414
0.305
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